
CHAPTER 2 

DEMOGRAPHY 

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.4 
2.4.1 
2.4.2 

2.5 
2.5.1 
2.5.2 
2.5.3 
2.5.4 

2.6 
2.6.1 
2.6.2 

2.7 
2.7.1 
2.7.2 
2.7.3 
2.7.4 
2.7.5 
2.7.6 

2.8 
2.8.1 
2.8.2 
2.8.3 
2.8.4 

Population growth 

Future prospects 

Taking the census 

Population distribution 
Population density 
Urban and rural 

Demographic and social characteristics 
Age, sex and marital status 
Language 
Fthnicity, religion, birthplace 
The native peoples 

Households and families 
Household si/e and tvpe 
Family size and composition 

The vital components 
Births 
Fertility rates 
Natur,il increase 
Deaths 
Marriages 
Divorces 

Migration 
Immigration 
Emigration 
Internal migration 
Citizenship 

37 

37 

37 

38 
39 
39 

40 
40 
41 
41 
42 

42 
43 
43 

43 
44 
44 
44 
45 
45 
45 

46 
46 
48 
48 
49 

n 


