CHAPTER 2 _____ DEMOGRAPHY

2.1	Population growth	37
2.2	Future prospects	37
2.3	Taking the census	37
2.4	Population distribution	38
2.4.1	Population density	39
2.4.2	Urban and rural	39
2.5	Demographic and social characteristics	40
2.5.1	Age, sex and marital status	40
2.5.2	Language	41
2.5.3	Ethnicity, religion, birthplace	41
2.5.4	The native peoples	42
2.6	Households and families	42
2.6.1	Household size and type	43
2.6.2	Family size and composition	43
2.7	The vital components	43
2.7.1	Births	44
2.7.2	Fertility rates	44
2.7.3	Natural increase	44
2.7.4	Deaths	45
2.7.5	Marriages	45
2.7.6	Divorces	45
2.8	Migration	46
2.8.1	Immigration	46
2.8.2	Emigration	48
2.8.3	Internal migration	48
2.8.4	Citizenship	49